
Catoctin Pregnancy Center’s 
Run for Life 5K Run/Walk  

2010 
 

The list below shows the overall winners male and female, the winners of the 
masters (forty and over), and the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place for each age group.  
These are followed by a list of all finishers showing their place and time.   

 
 

Awards (Overall, Masters and Age Groups) 
 

Award Name Time Age 
1st Place – Male Joey Barvir 16:34 18 

1st Place – Female Elizabeth Long 21:09 16 
    

1st Place Masters – Male Jim Becker 20:32 68 
1st Place Masters  – Female Paula Galliani 22:55 50 

    
Age 10-14    

1st Male Paul Long 21:51 14 
    

Age 10-14    
1st Female Ashley Hoare 34:11 13 

    
Age 15-19    

1st Male Keene Kelderman 25:54 17 
    

Age 15-19    
1st Female Abby Frierson 24:01 18 
2st Female Julia Bolin 27:05 17 
3st Female  Carrie Ruppert 27:06 17 

    
Age 20-24    

1st Male Dean Reineking 19:10 23 
2st Male Mark Ruhl 19:59 24 
3st Male Conrad Murphy 20:07 23 

     



 
Age 20-24    
1st Female Anne-Marie Funk 23:01 24 
2st Female Sarah Pargan 24:54 20 
3st Female  Ashley Bottomly 30:30 24 

    
Age 25-29    

1st Male Chase Hilgenbrinck 18:31 28 
2st Male Robert Kinney 21:48 28 
3st Male Brian Wayne 22:04 25 

    
Age 25-29    
1st Female Michelle Pearson 25:04 29 
2st Female Kerry Hamel 25:48 28 
3st Female  Sr. Liz Sjoberg 29:49 28 

    
Age 30-34    

1st Male Joe Spinelli 21:43 32 
2st Male Paul DeBuff 23:36 30 
3st Male Brian Fink 24:49 31 

    
Age 30-34    
1st Female Tricia Inverso 35:27 32 

    
Age 35-39    

1st Male Stephen Quinn 19:47 37 
2st Male Brian Hoare 34:12 37 

    
Age 35-39    
1st Female Kathleen Frank 31:11 35 

    
Age 40-44    

1st Male Patrick Nield  34:33 43 
    

Age 40-44    
1st Female Patrice Sabatano 31:51 43 
2st Female Susie Nield 34:32 41 
3st Female  Gina Pecher 38:21 41 

    



 
Age 45-49    

1st Male John Sabatano 20:35 46 
2st Male Rich Dyer 25:12 47 
3st Male Chris Roan 30:50 48 

    
Age 45-49    
1st Female Marcia Roan 26:09 45 
2st Female Michelle O’Neill 32:00 46 
3st Female  Deanna Gotte 32:44 49 

    
Age 50-54    

1st Male Dwayne Late 21:32 51 
2st Male Dave Mayo 23:52 52 

    
Age 50-54    
1st Female Maria Henry 39:30 52 

    
Age 55-59    

1st Male Tim O’Keefe 20:57 57 
    

Age 60-64    
1st Male Terry Monn 22:26 63 
2st Male Jim Meyers 27:29 60 
3st Male Jeff Jones 27:58 63 

    
Age 60-64    
1st Female Whiteley, Irma 46:20 61 

    
Age 65-69    

1st Male Joe Clorety 23:42 67 
    

Age 65-69    
1st Female Dee Nelson 24:41 67 
2st Female Sr. Carol Durkin 34:53 67 

    
Age 70 +    
1st Male Stanley Way 30:41 72 
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Place  Name Time Age

1 Barvir, Joey  -  16:34 M18 

2 Hilgenbrinck, Chase 18:31 M28 

3 Reineking, Dean 19:10 M23 

4 Quinn, Stephen 19:47 M37 

5 Ruhl, Mark 19:59 M24 

6 Murphy, Conrad 20:07 M23 

7 Otto, Tom 20:21 M23 

8 Becker, Jim 20:32 M68 

9 Sabatano, John 20:35 M46 

10 O’Keefe, Tim 20:57 M57 

11 Reyes, Cristian 21:03 M24 

12 Scott, Alec 21:08 M23 

13 Long, Elizabeth 21:09 F16 

14 Thompson, Clayton 21:19 M23 

15 Krengiel, Corey 21:26 M24 

16 Kotrba, Rickey 21:32 M23 

17 Late, Dwayne 21:32 M51 

18 Spinelli, Joe 21:43 M32 

19 Kinney, Robert 21:48 M28 

20 Long, Paul 21:51 M14 

21 Borchard, Craig 21:51 M24 

22 Jagla, Stephen 21:52 M22 

23 Wayne, Brian 22:04 M25 

24 Monn, Terry 22:26 M63 

25 Galliani, Paula 22:55 F50 

26 Funk, Anne-Marie 23:01 F24 

27 Scheibelhut, Thomas 23:22 M25 

28 Clorety, Joe 23:42 M67 

29 DeBuff, Paul 23:36 M30 



 

Place  Name Time Age
30 Mayo, Dave 23:52 M52 

31 Hahne, Cameron 24:00 M23 

32 Frierson, Abby 24:01 F18 

33 Cichonski, Paul 24:40 M25 

34 Nelson, Dee 24:41 F67 

35 Haman, Greg 24:42 M27 

36 Klocke, John 24:43 M20 

37 Mullen, Patrick 24:44 M24 

38 Fink, Brian 24:49 M31 

39 Pargan, Sarah 24:54 F20 

40 Pearson, Michelle 25:04 F29 

41 Dyer, Rich 25:12 M47 

42 Visintainer, Anthony 25:29 M20 

43 Perella, Chris 25:29 M22 

44 Paris, Michael 25:31 M27 

45 Choi, Martino 25:36 M22 

46 Hamel, Kerry 25:48 F28 

47 Kelderman, Keene 25:54 M17 

48 Roan, Marcia 26:09 F45 

49 Capadano, Matt 27:05 M23 

50 Bolin, Julia 27:05 F17 

51 Ruppert, Carrie 27:06 F17 

52 Beckham, Kaitlyn 27:06 F28 

53 Myers, Liz 27:06 F15 

54 Meyers, Jim 27:29 M60 

55 Eyrich, Timothy 27:39 M20 

56 Plummer, Sam 27:42 M29 

57 Jones, Jeff 27:58 M63 

58 May, Gene 28:10 M60 

59 Badoer, Brian 28:23 M26 

60 Yelovich, Xenia 28:39 F15 

61 Bigg, Dort 28:52 M27 

62 Cavanaugh, Thomas 28:52 M29 



 

Place  Name Time Age
63 Kjersten, Brian 29:28 M25 

64 Duling, Dan 29:37 M27 

65 Sjoberg, Sr. Liz 29:49 F28 

66 Whiteley, Michael 29:58 M63 

67 Bottomly, Ashley 30:30 F24 

68 Way, Stanley 30:41 M72 

69 Roan, Chris 30:50 M48 

70 Lohse, Sharon 31:04 F16 

71 Frank, Kathleen 31:11 F35 

72 Sabatano, Patrice 31:51 F43 

73 O’Neill, Michelle 32:00 F46 

74 Middleton, Jay 32:09 M45 

75 Midles, Madeleine 32:11 F19 

76 Fiumara, Anthony 32:16 M25 

77 Petullo, Steve 32:17 M46 

78 Gotte, Deanna 32:44 F49 

79 Hanlon, David 34:01 M25 

80 Hoare, Ashley 34:11 F13 

81 Hoare, Brian 34:12 M37 

82 Reaver, Brittany 34:28 F23 

83 Nield, Susie 34:32 F41 

84 Nield, Patrick 34:33 M43 

85 Durkin, Sr. Carol 34:53 F67 

86 Inverso, Tricia 35:27 F32 

87 Phan, Philip 35:52 M26 

88 Hoffman, Kathy 36:39 F49 

89 Pecher, Gina 38:21 F41 

90 Reaver, Beatrice 38:38 F47 

91 Henry, Maria 39:30 F52 

92 Whiteley, Irma 46:20 F61 
 
 


